tions, would, therefore, respectfully request that the said 	.)e granted this 
tly diminished. tions, instead of showing a corresponding increase, have hr 

office. 
Yours very truly, 

WM. TRAVERS JEROME, District Attorney. 
And offered the following: 
Resolved. That the sum of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) be and 

hereby is transferred from the appropriation made to the County of New York for 
the year 1902, entitled "Fees for the Clerk of the Court of General Sessions, for 
furnishing certified copies of indictments and other records," the same being in

[...]

Resolved, Tnat the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends 

to the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the 
amended Greater New York Charter, that the salary of the Engineer of the Board 
of Estimate and Apportionment be fixed at Seven thousand five hundred dollars 
($7.500) per annum. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative—The Mayor, Comptroller, President of the Board of Aldermen and 

the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The Bronx, Queens and Rich-
mon0-16. 

The Comptroller offered the following:

[...]

the duty of the officer authorized to collect and re-
ceive the amount of such assessment to charge, 
collect and receive interest thereon at the rate of 
seven per centum per annum, to be calculated 
to the date of payment from the date when such 
assessment became a 1. en as provided by section 
one hundred and fifty-nine ut this act." 

Section 159 of this act provides * • • "An 
assessment shall become a lien upon the real estate 
affected thereby ten days after its entry in the 
said record." 	* * 

The ;lb°t e assessment is payable to the Col-
lector of Assessments and Arrears at the Bureau

[...]

of the officer authorized to collect and receive the 
amount of such assessment to charge, collect and 
receive interest thereon at the rate of seven per 
centum per annum, to be calculated to the date of 
payment from the date when such assessment be-
come a lien as provided by section one hundred 
and fifty-nine of this act." 

Section 159 of this act provides * * * "An 
assessment shall become a lien upon the real 
estate affected thereby ten days after its entry in 
the said record." • * • 

The above assessments are payable to the Col-
lector of Assessments and Arrears at the Bureau